approved to form by County Counsel.

G. PROBATION

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the Probation 
Department and Dr. Alfredo M. Amezaga Jr. to provide juvenile psychological evaluations; effective
January 1, 2023; not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00); approved as to form by 
County Counsel.

H. PUBLIC WORKS

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement between Plumas 
County Public Works Department and Quincy Engineering, Inc. for design engineering services for

[...]

county of Plumas and the Plumas County Sheriff's Employees Association, Sheriff's Department 
Unit and the Sheriff's Mid-Management Unit, for the approval of the one-time lump sum non-
recuring payment of $1,500 for S.E.A.  funding from the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA). This is
a one-time cost of seventy-eight thousand dollars ($78,000.00) to be paid out of the ARPA funds to
the employees of the Sheriff’s department; discussion and possible action. Four/fifths roll call 
vote 

Motion: Adopt RESOLUTION No. 23-8765 ratifying the Side Letter to the Memorandum of 
Understanding between the county of Plumas and the Plumas County Sheriff's Employees 
Association, Sheriff's Department Unit and the Sheriff's Mid-Management Unit, for the approval of 
the one-time lump sum non-recuring payment of $1,500 for S.E.A.  funding from the American 
Rescue Plan Act (ARPA). This is a one-time cost of seventy-eight thousand dollars ($78,000.00) to 
be paid out of the ARPA funds to the employees of the Sheriff’s department.
Action: Approve, Moved by Supervisor - District 5 Engel, Seconded by Supervisor - District 3 
McGowan.
Vote: Motion Passed by unanimous roll call vote (summary: Yes = 4).